The Scope of Services and Cost Proposal submitted by WHA, in the amount of $56,475.00,
have been reviewed by and are acceptable to the Department of Public Works.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances.  Two (2) of these circumstances applies:

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City
Council

(g) Purchases of professional services.

[...]

Sufficient funding exists in the Vehicle Replacement Fund / Police (Org 30160000, Object: 557500)
for these purchases.

A breakdown of costs is depicted in the chart below:

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances. Two of these circumstances apply:

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City
Council;

RECOMMENDATION:
Based upon the above, it is recommended that the Mayor and City Council approve the Purchase

[...]

Structure No. Route Location Feature Crossed

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
1.  That the proposed improvement shall consist of 
Resurfacing of Various Streets through the 2010 Roadways Resurfacing Contract

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the sum of Eight Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand
Seven Hundred Eighty Two and 75/100  $838,782.75 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of 
said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office

[...]

That the proposed improvement shall consist of 
City of Joliet share of IDOT Contract No. 62H79 - Various Traffic Signal Improvements Project - Contract A.  
Value based on Final Invoice No. 127042 from IDOT.

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the sum of Seventy One Thousand One Hundred Eighty One and 20/100
 $71,181.20 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of 

said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office

[...]

That the proposed improvement shall consist of 
City of Joliet share of IDOT Contract No. 62M72 - Various Traffic Signal Improvements Project - Contract B.  
Value based on Final Invoice No. 127025 from IDOT.

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the sum of Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three and 02/100
 $63,853.02 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of 

said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office